CRAWFORD COUNTY TAX COLLECTION COMMITTEE



Telephone: (814) 336-1271

CRAWFORD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA 1150 MORGAN VILLAGE ROAD MEADVILLE, PA 16335 HOURS MONDAY THRU FRIDAY 8:30 TO 4:30 Fax: (814) 336-1707

January 10, 2024

Crawford County Tax Collection Committee

Re: Tax Collection Committee Financial Report Audit for 2023

To All Tax Collection Committee Representatives:

This is to advise you that at their November 9, 2023 management meeting, the Crawford County Tax Collection Management Committee members reviewed the 2023 Year End Financial Report as prepared by Renee Hayes, Crawford County Tax Collection Treasurer and have found the financial report to be in good order. They also reviewed the updated year end information on January 10, 2024. They find this is acceptable in lieu of having an outside audit done of the accounts for 2023.

Very truly yours, Crawford County Tax Collection Management Committee

Jeff Amon

Jeff Amon Chairman

Kristen Eckart

Kristen Eckart Management Committee

April Averill

April Averill Management Committee

Alan Shaddinger

Alan Shaddinger Management Committee

Jill Dunlap

Jill Dunlap Secretary